KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS III/ BM/DCB/KGD/2014

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:12.12.2019

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Branch Manager in District Co-operative Bank(Part I)(Cat.No. 433/2009) in Kasaragod District-Addendum Notification issuing of-reg

- Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 790/2014/SS III dated 30/12/2014
 - 2. Addendum notification of KGD III(2) 557/2018 dated 25.09.19.
 - 3. Letter No. KGD IV (2) 2417/07 dated 25.11.19
 - 4. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 10.12.19 in the same file.

It is hereby notified that the name of Sri. RATHEESH T V with serial No.54 is additionally included in the Main List by assigning Rank No.9 A (ie,in between Rank 9 and Rank 10) in the Ranked List No.790/2014/SS III dated 30/12/2014 for the post of Branch Manager in District Co-operative Bank (Part I) (Cat.No.433/2009) in Kasaragod District.

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall read as follows,

MAIN LIST

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Mark					
			OMR Test	Int	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
9	23	SAJITHA C V	53	9	62	20.05.1979	Thiyya	-
9A	54	RATHEESH T V	53	9	62	14.03.1984	-	-
10	19	AJAYAN P	51	10	61	04.01.1973	Billava	-

The Ranked List No. 790/2014/SS III dated 30/12/2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

(SECTION OFFICER, SS III